

Mr Mike Demetriou
Naval Service FOI Coordination Cell
Navy Command Headquarters
MP 1-4, Leach Building
Whale Island
Portsmouth
PO2 8BY

Our References: 02-04-2012-112123-003 Telephone: 02392 628695

Fax: 02392 625279

4 April 2011

Mr Kanye West

Via email: request-112090-464fe97e@whatdotheyknow.com

Request for Information

Dear Mr West

I am writing with regard to your information request received by the MOD on 30th March 2012. Your inquiry is being considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of your request and to inform you that generally, in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 a response is to be given within 20 working days of your application i.e. in this case by 30 April 2011. A copy of your request as received by this office is set out below.

Yours sincerely

Mike Demetriou

Request for Information

Good Day Sir/Madame,

Please could you provide me with the following information:

- 1) At each rank/rate, what percentage of the Naval Service is currently out of date for RNFT? If figures by rank/rate are not available, please provide total figures.
- 2) How many Commissioned Officers have been discharged from the Royal Navy over the last 5 years due to repeated failure to pass RNFT?
- 3) How many non commissioned personnel have been discharged from the Royal Navy over the last 5 years due to repeated failure to pass RNFT?
- 4) Other than those who are short term sick or medcat P4, what percentage of the Royal Navy is currently in possession of long term medical waivers precluding them from taking an RNFT?

Yours faithfully,

K West Esq